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Redbrook Primary School 
Striving to be the Best we can Be 

Update No. 2  May 10th 2019                           

Welcome to our fortnightly Redbrook update.  The next full newsletter will come out on 7th June 2019, deadline for  

contributions will be 24th May.  

 

From now on class updates will be put on our new website which is at: 

www.wyeforestfederation.co.uk 

 

There is also a calendar on the website—this will be kept as up to date as possible. Please do let us know if there is 

anything you would like to see on the website, or anything incorrect. 

Working Party! 
 

There will be a working party at Redbrook in May to help spruce 

things up.  We would love you to come and help!  If you have 

spare paintbrushes / rollers that would be great.  We will start 

at 10am on Saturday 11th May.   See you tomorrow! 

Bug Hotel 

 

Thanks to all for sending in all the things for the bug hotel at Malvern.  It looked fabulous at Malvern 

Show and we were very proud of the children’s behaviour on their visit. We have exciting plans for all 

the material donations not yet used.  

You will be able to see photos of the trip on the website soon!  

Live on the Wye is happening at Redbrook on 1st June (on the second Saturday during half term) and our 

schools have been asked to open the event.  We will be sending home consent slips to get an idea of how 

many children would be available to sing.   
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Summer Terms 2019 — Redbrook Primary School 

Please check website for updates! 

Day Date Class Event 

Saturday 11/5/19 Whole School parents, 

children and staff! 

Working party to help tidy and decorate 

school—10am onwards 

Monday 13/5/19 Year 6 SATS 

Kingfisher and Falcon 

 

PE=tennis 

PE Club afterschool 

Tuesday 14/5/19 Year 6 SATS 

Whole School 

 

 

Class photos in afternoon 

Wednesday 15/5/19 Year 6 SATS  

Thursday 16/5/19 Year 6 SATS 

Whole school 

 

Singing practise 2.30pm 

Friday 17/5/19 Year 6 SATS 

Yr 6 

Friday club afterschool 

Meeting St Briavels pupils transferring to 

Monmouth 1.30pm—at RB 

Monday 20/5/19 Kingfisher and Falcon 

 

Yr 6 

PE = tennis 

PE Club afterschool 

Meeting St Briavels pupils transferring to 

Monmouth 1.30pm—at St Bs 

 

Tuesday 21/5/19 Yr 6 

Selected Pupils 

Monmouth Comp visit, am 

Knex Challenge awards. Renishaw 

Wednesday 22/5/19   

Thursday 23/5/19 Whole school Singing practise 2.30pm 

Friday 24/5/19 END OF TERM END OF TERM 

Monday 3/6/19 INSET DAY INSET DAY 

Tuesday 4/6/19 BACK TO SCHOOL 

Year 6 

BACK TO SCHOOL 

Leavers service, Gloucester Cathedral 

Wednesday 5/6/19   

Thursday 6/6/19   

Friday 7/6/19   

Monday 10/6/19 Kingfisher and Falcon PE = Gymnastics 

PE Club afterschool 

Tuesday 11/6/19   

Wednesday 12/6/19 WHOLE SCHOOL 

 

Falcon 

Competitive sports morning—all parents 

welcome 9.15am-11.30am on field 

Forest Schools 

Thursday 13/6/19   

Friday 14/6/19  Friday club afterschool 
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        Summer Terms 2019—Redbrook Primary School 

Day Date Class Event 

Monday 17/6/19 Kingfisher and Falcon PE = Athletics  

PE Club afterschool 

Tuesday 18/6/19   

Wednesday 19/6/19 Falcon Forest Schools 

Thursday 20/6/19   

Friday 21/6/19  Friday club afterschool 

Monday 24/6/19 Kingfisher and Falcon PE = Athletics  

PE Club afterschool 

Tuesday 25/6/19   

Wednesday 26/6/19 Year 5 & 6 

Falcon 

PGL trip 

Forest School 

Thursday 27/6/19 Year 5 & 6  

PGL trip 

Friday 28/6/19 Year 5 & 6 PGL trip 

Friday club afterschool 

Monday 1/7/19 Kingfisher and Falcon PE= Summer Sports 

PE Club afterschool 

Tuesday 2/7/19   

Wednesday 3/7/19 Falcon Forest School 

Thursday 4/7/19   

Friday 5/7/19  Friday club afterschool 

Monday 8/7/19 Kingfisher and Falcon 

 

Year 6  

PE= Summer Sports 

PE Club afterschool 

Bikeability 

Tuesday 9/7/19 Year 6  Bikeability 

Wednesday 10/7/19 Falcon Forest School 

Thursday 11/7/19   

Friday 12/7/19  Friday club afterschool 

Monday 15/7/19 Kingfisher and Falcon 

 

 

PE= Summer Sports 

PE Club afterschool 

Tuesday 16/7/19    

Wednesday 17/7/19 Falcon Forest School 

Thursday 18/7/19   

Friday 19/7/19  Friday club afterschool 

Monday 22/7/19  PE= Summer Sports 

PE Club afterschool 

Tuesday 23/7/19 Whole School Leavers Service 2.30pm 


